
2023 AMS Committee on Science Policy (CSP) 
 
Composition: 3 Council Appointees, 1 Board of Trustees Appointee, 4-6 At –Large 
Members 

Ex-officio:  President, Past-President or President Elect, Secretary,  
Exec Director, Committee on Education Chair 

 
Voting Members: Adams, Ando, Carlsson, Charney, Cooper, Cotwright-Williams, 
Hasselblatt, Hunt, Kra, Lockhart, McNerney, Saxe, Sheils, Vélez, Vinzant 
 
Non-voting members: MaddockInterim Ex. Director  
 
To send e-mail to all members, plus AMS support staff, send to:  comsp@ams.org 
Send address changes to:  jjs@ams.org 
 
 
Professor Malcolm Adams 
Dept of Mathematics 
University of Georgia 
405 Boyd GSRC 
Athens, GA 30602 
 Ex Officio, COE Chair – Term Ends 01/31/24 
 Phone :  706-542-2546 
 Email :  mradams@uga.edu 
 
Professor Matthew Ando 
Dept of Mathematics 
University of Illinois 
2090 Lincoln Hall MC 448 
702 S Wright Street 
Urbana, IL  61801 
 Board of Trustees Appointee – Term Ends 1/31/24 
 Phone:  217-333-1350 
 Email:  mando@illinois.edu 
 
Professor Emeritus Gunnar Carlsson 
Stanford University 
Building 380, Room 383 L 
Stanford, CA 94305 

Council Appointee – Term Ends 1/31/25 
Phone:  650-725-6284 
Email:  gunnar@math.stanford.edu 

 
Professor Ruth Charney 
Brandeis University 
Math Department, MS 050 

mailto:jjs@ams.org
mailto:mradams@uga.edu
cmd://Extended/SendEmail?&MasterCustomerId=ANMTXA&SubCustomerId=0&ToAddress=mando@illinois.edu
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415 South Street 
Waltham, MA 02453 
 Ex-Officio, AMS Past President – Term Ends 1/31/24 
 Phone:  781-266-8603 
 Email:  charney@brandeis.edu and exd-staff@ams.org 
 
Professor Duane Cooper 
Dept of Mathematics 
Morehouse College 
Atlanta, GA 30314 
 Council Appointee – Term Ends 1/31/24 
 Phone:  404-681-2800 
 Email:  duane.cooper@morehouse.edu and dcooper@morehouse.edu  
 
Dr. Carla Cotwright-Williams 
U.S. Department of Defense 
7052 Foxton Way 
Hanover, MD 21706 

Chair – Term Ends 1/31/25  
Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/25 

 Phone: 336-473-4545 
 Email: cdcotwright@gmail.com  
 
Professor Boris Hasselblatt 
Dept of Mathematics 
Tufts University 
503 Boston Avenue 
Medford, MA 02155 
 Ex Officio, Secretary of the AMS  
 Phone:  617-627-3419 
 Email:  boris.hasselblatt@tufts.edu and ams_secretary@ams.org 
 
Dr. Fern Hunt 
National Institute of Standards and Technology 
100 Bureau Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
 Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/24 
 Phone:  301-975-3887 
 Email:  fernhunt@aol.com 
 
Professor Bryna Kra 
Northwestern University 
2033 Sheridan Road, Lunt 224 
Evanston, IL 60208-2730 
 Ex-Officio, AMS President – Term Ends 1/31/25 
 Phone:  847-491-5567 
 Email:  kra@math.northwestern.edu 
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Dr. Deborah Lockhart 
9200 Annhurst Street 
Fairfax, VA 22031 

Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/24 
 Phone: 703-887-1247 
 Email: dlockhar49@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Lucy Maddock, AMS Interim Exec Director 
American Mathematical Society 
201 Charles Street 
Providence, RI 02904 
              Ex Officio, AMS Interim Exec Director 
              Phone: 401-455-4150  
              Email: lrm@ams.org 
 
Dr. Jerry McNerney 
6769 Menlo Ct. 
Pleasanton, CA 94588 
 Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/26 
 Phone: 202-662-3424 
 Email:  Gmcnmath@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Karen Saxe 
American Mathematical Society 
700 Pennsylvania Ave, SE 
Suite 570 
Washington, DC 20003   
            Member At Large – Term Ends 01/31/2024 
            Phone: 401-455-4115 
            Email:   kxs@ams.org 
 
Dr. Natalie Sheils 
Sequelae 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
 Member at Large – Term Ends 1/31/24 
 Phone : 206-375-2722 
 Email : natalie.sheils@gmail.com  
 
Professor William Y. Vélez 
Department of Mathematics 
The University of Arizona 
617 N Santa Rita Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0089 

Member at Large – Term Ends 1/31/25 

mailto:dlockhar49@gmail.com
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 Phone : 520-621-2259 
 Email : velez@math.arizona.edu   
 
Professor Cynthia Vinzant 
Department of Mathematics 
University of Washington 
C-138 Padelford Box 354350 
Seattle, WA 98195 

Member at Large – Term Ends 1/31/26 
 Phone : 224-456-5407 
 Email : vinzant@uw.edu  
 
AMS SUPPORT STAFF: 
 
Dr. Karen Saxe   (kxs@ams.org/401-455-4115) 
Jodesca Sandoval   (jjs@ams.org/401-455-4119) 
American Mathematical Society   
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE, Suite 570  
Washington, DC 20003-2551 
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